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REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]? 98%
2

MOTIVEVOTE24. It's a long way from now, but please rate your level of motivation to vote in the November 2024 election for the U.S.
President, Congress, and other offices on a scale from zero to ten, where zero means you are not at all motivated to vote in the

November 2024 election, and ten means you are extremely motivated to vote in the November 2024 election.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-8 Dec-4 Nov-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
2% 2% 2% 1% 8% 1% 2% 4% 2%
1 * 1 1 2 1 * 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 .
1 1 1 1 5 1 * 2 1 3
2 2 1 2 3 1 2 5 1 1
4 5 5 3 10 3 8 4 3 4
4 4 5 5 3 3 5 3 3 4
5 7 7 7 6 3 6 7 5 4
8 9 10 7 9 10 7 10 8 12
1" 10 11 12 10 10 14 8 11 16
61 59 56 61 43 67 55 55 63 55
VERY MOTIVATED (9-10) ...vvvveeooeeveeereeeseeeeeeeessseesseeen 69 68 73 52 78 69 63 74 71
SOMEWHAT MOTIVATED (6-8).. 19 22 19 18 16 18 19 17 20
NOT MOTIVATED (0-5)................ 11 10 8 30 7 14 18 9 9
MEAN ..o 8.61 8.60 880 729 905 8.49 811 879 875
PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DemOCrat ..o 26%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very Weak DBMOCTAL. ..o e 15
trong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF Independent / Closer to the Democrats.... - 6
strong P ’ p i ’ p party: [. Independent............coocveiininininiiies e 12
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans w5
Party or the Republican Party? Weak Republican ...................wmnnee e 11
Strong Republican............c.civeveiveieierriceeeeeeie 25
DEMOCRAT (NET) cooovrreveveeeneeeeeseensssseessesssessseesssnssons 4%
INDEPENDENT (NET).. . 24
REPUBLICAN (NET)..corvvvvereeneeeeeseeesesseesseesssssseessenssons 36
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET)......commrrvvreereesreerrooerans 46%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET).....ovvvvvveeeemnreerreoerane 41
PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity? Very important ..., 28%
Somewhat important .. 40
Not too important........... v 21
Not at all important ... 10
IMPORTANT (NET)...oommveeoresensmreeeeesseseesseessessseessenssons 69%

NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ...ccooriirininiieineissieciniesis 31
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Switching gears...
DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-8 Dec-4 Nov-13 Oct-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the wrong track ...........ccoveveererererneerennn: 70% 68% 70% 73% 50% 74% 91% 61% 67% 73% 65%
Headed in the right direction ...........c.ccoevereiiens 21 23 23 20 35 16 7 28 20 20 22
NOE SUFE .ot 9 9 8 7 15 10 1 11 12 8 13
FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-8 Dec-4 Nov-13 Oct-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right nOW ..., 18% 17% 16% 15% 22% 15% 16% 24% 16% 18% 26%
About the same as it is right NOW ...........ccoceueee. 33 37 32 33 43 30 22 41 34 31 31
Worse off than it is right NOW ..........ccccvcrvererenne, 36 39 43 42 22 41 50 27 36 38 22
NOE SUFE ..ot 13 8 8 10 13 14 12 8 14 13 22
BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-8 Dec-4 Nov-13  Oct-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ... 15% 15% 15% 14% 30% 5% 1% 26% 14% 13% 10%
Somewhat approve.........ccoeeeevereersiesessseennnn, 22 26 24 24 40 15 4 32 23 20 3
Somewhat diSapProve ........cccevveevrrererreeeennnn, 17 15 15 15 19 22 14 22 19 16 14
Strongly diSapProVe.........cceereereeereereeireereeineens 42 43 43 44 7 47 80 15 31 48 39
NOE SUFE ..ot 4 2 3 3 4 1 1 5 12 3 7
APPROVE (NET)...conieieeiineieiseineeineieeienenes 37% 41 39 38 70 20 5 58 37 33 41
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...coeereeeieernnereieeeneenneens 59 57 58 59 26 69 94 37 51 64 52
BIDENAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-8 Dec-4 Nov-13  Oct-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErongly apProve .........ceeeerverereveeneeremreererrerenens 14% 16% 15% 14% 29% 5% * 22% 15% 13% 11%
Somewhat approve.........ccoveereeesiesseeennnn, 22 21 21 23 38 15 6 34 20 19 30
Somewhat diSapProve ........cccevveeevriereereeeennnn, 15 14 15 15 18 23 10 22 22 13 13
Strongly diSapProVe. .......cceereereeereereeireeneeineens 44 45 45 45 10 47 82 16 35 51 40
NOE SUFE ..ot 4 4 4 3 5 10 1 6 8 3 7
APPROVE (NET)....cvvivreceerierseiseineeineeeeienenes 36% 37 36 37 67 21 6 56 35 33 40
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...coeereerereersereieeenseineens 60 59 60 60 28 69 92 38 57 64 53
REPSINCONGRESSAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-8 Dec-4 Nov-13 Oct-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve .........coeeeevereeeneeneereereereeeeeeen: 8% 8% 7% 8% 3% 1% 15% 4% 8% 8% 14%
Somewhat approve..........ccocuveevevreveierierenernnn: 24 27 20 25 8 9 46 22 18 25 15
Somewhat diSapprove .........ccccevevreveierierenernnn: 24 20 24 23 21 29 26 18 21 25 26
Strongly diSapProVe.........cceereereevreereeireeneeieens 37 37 42 37 63 38 9 45 38 36 33
NOE SUFE ..ot 7 8 7 7 6 22 4 12 15 6 12
APPROVE (NET)....cvvivreceerierseiseineeineeeeienenes 32% 35 27 32 10 11 62 25 26 33 29
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...coeereereriernereieeeneeineens 61 57 66 60 84 67 34 63 59 61 59
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
0 R0E V. WAE..........ooovvvvvvrvrvreririviiririvisisisisesssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 35% 20 11 17 13 4 55% 28 83
Apr-23 2023 | 38% 18 11 17 12 4 56% 28 84
Jul-52022 | 37% 18 10 23 10 3 55% 33 87
Jun-27 2022 | 37% 17 10 23 11 3 54% 32 86
Latest Data by Party Dem | 54% 19 7 8 10 3 73% 15 87
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 24 7 11 22 11 49% 18 67
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 21 17 28 14 3 38% 45 83
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 31% 19 1 17 14 9 50% 28 77
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 19 8 14 15 8 54% 23 77
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 20 1 17 13 3 56% 28 84
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 38% 28 1 10 10 3 66% 21 87
 [SPLIT B] Zero-emission VEhICIES ............cccooomrrreerereeeecccriss. 24% 31 12 1 17 5 55% 23 77
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 38 5 2 13 5 75% 7 82
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 32 10 7 24 13 45% 18 63
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 23 20 21 20 4 34% 4 75
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 21% 26 1 5 22 14 47% 16 64
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 26 9 8 20 8 55% 17 72
Latest Data by Race White | 23% 32 13 12 17 4 55% 24 79
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 28 14 11 1 2 62% 25 87
© [SPLIT A] EleCtric VERICIES .......oooooreceeececceeeeeeee e 16% 36 17 24 7 * 52% 4 93
Latest Data by Party Dem | 24% 46 1 9 9 * 1% 20 90
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 33 20 29 7 1 44% 49 93
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 25 23 40 4 - 33% 63 96
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 25% 30 20 11 13 - 56% 3 87
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 33 14 22 8 1 55% 35 91
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 36 17 27 6 * 50% 44 94
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 60 26 5 1 - 68% 31 99
 [SPLIT B] Abortion medication....................cccooomeeeerevvevceecssssne 29% 19 8 24 13 6 49% 32 81
Apr-232023 | 31% 23 12 20 13 2 54% 32 85
Latest Data by Party Dem | 52% 20 4 9 10 5 71% 13 85
Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 19 10 17 26 10 37% 28 64
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 18 12 42 13 6 26% 54 81
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 28% 27 5 18 15 8 54% 23 77
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 20 4 25 15 6 50% 29 79
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 18 9 25 12 6 48% 34 82
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 20 9 18 13 5 55% 27 81
® The Democratic Party ..., 18% 26 18 34 3 * 44% 52 9%
Dec-4 2023 | 19% 26 17 34 3 1 45% 51 96
Nov-132023 | 18% 25 20 33 4 * 42% 53 95
Oct-302023 | 17% 26 19 35 3 * 44% 54 97
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 45 1 3 3 - 83% 14 97
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 21 30 32 13 2 23% 63 85
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 6 22 70 1 * 6% 92 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 34% 32 17 13 3 * 66% 30 96
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 32 18 24 7 1 50% 42 92
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 23 19 39 3 * 39% 58 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 8% 42 1 35 4 50% 45 96
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
® DONAI TIUMP c.oovvvvvevvvvcviviiiviniviseessesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 24% 17 10 49 1 * 41% 59 99
Dec-4 2023 | 26% 17 9 47 1 * 43% 56 99
Nov-13 2023 | 23% 17 10 48 1 * 40% 59 98
Oct-30 2023 | 23% 18 9 48 1 * 42% 58 99
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 6 7 84 * * 8% 91 100
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 21 16 49 4 * 32% 64 96
Latest Data by Party Rep | 52% 28 10 10 * 80% 20 100
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 13 13 62 1 - 24% 75 99
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 16 8 52 1 1 38% 60 98
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 18 9 47 * * 44% 55 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 24% 15 1 50 - - 39% 61 100
© JOB BIBN ...oooovovovevcvvecsssesssssssssssss s 16% 24 15 44 1 * 40% 59 99
Dec-4 2023 | 18% 24 14 43 1 * 42% 57 99
Nov-13 2023 | 18% 21 14 44 2 * 39% 59 98
Oct-302023 | 17% 22 16 44 1 * 39% 60 99
Latest Data by Party Dem | 32% 43 16 8 * 75% 24 100
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 18 21 50 6 * 22% 71 94
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 5 1 83 1 5% 94 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 31% 29 18 19 2 60% 38 98
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 15% 29 20 33 3 - 44% 53 97
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 22 13 50 1 * 36% 63 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 36 12 40 2 - 46% 51 98
o The Republican Party............rneseseseseseneee 14% 25 21 37 3 * 39% 58 97
Dec-4 2023 | 14% 26 18 38 3 1 40% 56 96
Nov-132023 | 13% 25 21 36 5 1 38% 57 95
Oct-30 2023 | 13% 25 23 35 3 * 38% 58 96
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 6 24 67 2 * 7% 90 97
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 17 34 32 13 2 19% 66 86
Latest Data by Party Rep | 32% 49 13 5 1 - 81% 18 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 6% 13 24 50 6 1 19% 74 93
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 20 25 38 6 31% 62 93
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 28 19 35 2 * 43% 54 98
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 23 25 34 5 - 36% 59 95
o Mike Johnson, the Speaker of the House of
REPIESENIALIVES .......ovovveveveverivivivivivererenesesesesesesesssesesssssssssssssesssesssessseees 7% 20 14 21 23 15 21% 35 62
Dec-42023 | 8% 20 11 24 24 13 28% 35 63
Nov-132023 | 10% 17 12 23 25 13 27% 36 62
Oct-302023 | 10% 18 9 20 31 13 28% 29 56
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 7 16 37 23 17 8% 52 60
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 11 17 18 26 24 15% 35 50
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 38 10 5 23 9 52% 16 67
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 2% 9 20 25 22 22 11% 45 56
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 6% 14 10 19 28 23 20% 29 49
Latest Data by Race White | 8% 22 13 22 23 13 30% 35 65
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 6% 27 15 11 25 15 33% 26 60
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to

each one.
FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
o Marjorie Taylor Gre€ne.................wvveveveveveriririsisissssssssssssssssssssnenes 6% 11 8 32
Dec-4 2023 | 6% 11 8 33
Sep-112023 | 5% 9 8 34
Apr-102023 | 7% 12 9 34
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 6 6 50
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 7 1 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 18 9 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 11 8 33
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 6 8 22
Latest Data by Race White 6% 11 8 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 9 9 32
© [SPLIT A] Mifepristone..........ccccoooomreceeerceecececeeseeseeeeeeeeveeeensssssse 6% 4 3 4
Latest Data by Party Dem | 11% 6 2 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 4 5 8
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 2 3 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am % 4 5 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 8 2 8
Latest Data by Race White % 4 2 3
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 1 6 1

CONGPRIORLIST. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can select up to four.

INFIAEHON ...
JObS and the ECONOMY ......vveciiiceircrr e
IMIMIGIALION ... ..o
Corruption iN QOVEIMMENL ...t ss et
HEAIN CAIE ...
Social Security and MEICAre ............oeureurerirereeere e
Climate change and the environment.............cocoeennnnennee e
CIME 1ot

National security and foreign PoliCy...........coreeurirrerernirirercee e
ADOIHON ..o
EAUCALION......vviecieer e
Democracy
Oversight of the Biden administration ............ccovvnreieiinnneens
STUAENEIOANS......eceeecr s

Jan-8

48%
44
37
33
30
26
25
24
24
22
18
13
13
10
8
3
2

DK

19
18
19
16
14
17
25
15
19
19
21

15
14
13
17

1
16
16

FAV

17%
18%
14%
19%
%
9%
30%
15%
15%
17%
17%

10%
17%
%
3%
11%
9%
11%
3%

NET

UNFAV

40
41
42

FAM

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
41% 54% 56% 49% 57% 48% 45%
38 46 51 45 51 43 60
19 35 58 18 33 41 29
23 39 43 27 26 35 22
43 28 15 35 31 28 38
28 28 23 26 23 27 16
38 29 9 17 31 26 27
21 26 28 39 25 22 24
37 19 10 34 26 22 33
13 17 34 12 12 26 15
25 15 11 22 21 18 14
16 10 11 13 20 12 18
22 4 6 21 12 12 8
1 10 19 6 7 10 9
12 10 3 12 6 7 14
4 4 2 7 4 2 4
2 2 1 2 2 1 -
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REPPRIORLIST. [SPLIT A] Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can
select up to four.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan8 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Investigating the Biden administration.............c.cccovvennerneeineinininneeeceeens 56% 60% 51% 53% 46% 50% 59% 47%
IMMIGEATION ...t 53 49 45 59 43 46 55 57
ADOTHON ..ottt 32 44 33 19 36 35 32 24
INFIAEHON ... 30 18 34 42 23 28 31 51
National security and foreign POlICY..........ceuverrcereeririineereeeseresee e 27 18 19 40 27 14 28 29
Corruption in QOVEIMMENL.........c.ccuiviieiiieeie ettt 27 20 23 36 19 17 29 25
JODS and the ECONOMY ..o 26 14 26 39 15 30 27 42
Guns 22 32 20 12 22 20 21 24
Crime 16 1 14 22 19 25 15 16
Social Security and MEAICAre.............cccvvvueveriercsee e 13 15 14 10 21 17 1 4
HEAIH CAIE ...t 11 9 14 12 17 8 1 12
=T Voo =TSP 9 9 8 10 9 16 9 8
Climate change and the enviroNMENt............c.ovrrereneireerr e 6 10 7 2 16 8 4 7
EUCALION. ...t 6 3 13 7 4 7 5 9
SHUABNE I0ANS.......ceeceect bbb 6 6 8 4 14 11 3 7
The coronavirus PANAEMIC .........ccvvvevrrrerreee e raeses 4 4 4 4 5 11 2 -
101 PO OSTSRS 5 7 9 2 7 1 5

TRUMPPRIORLIST. [SPLIT B] Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Donald Trump is most focused on? You can select up to
four.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-8 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
IMMIGEAHON ... 62% 59% 56% 66% 60% 1% 61% 60%
Investigating the Biden administration.............c.cccovvnenenieineininnneeeeies 48 69 37 29 48 53 49 43
Jobs and the CONOMY ..o 35 16 48 54 31 32 37 37
National security and foreign POliCY..........ceverririerinirneireeesereeeee e 35 24 29 50 27 37 36 42
INFIAEHON ... 29 1 31 48 22 22 32 21
Corruption iN GOVEINMENL..........vuieireieieereisseiseeseiseee et 29 19 19 42 22 29 30 24
CTME ottt 18 13 20 24 21 4 19 20
GUNS ¢ttt e 12 16 17 7 13 17 10 21
ADOTHON ...ttt 12 17 11 6 18 19 9 16
Social Security and MEICAre ..o 7 6 8 9 1 11 7 8
DEMOCTACY ...vvveveveiceeineeeieese ettt 7 5 8 8 10 8 6 3
HEAIN CAME ... 7 5 10 7 9 9 5 10
The Coronavirus PANAEMIC .........c..cuieeerirrierrerireee e 4 7 5 1 5 5 4 3
EAUCALION. ... 4 2 3 6 5 4 3 8
SHUABNTIOANS. ...t 2 3 5 * 7 2 2 1
Climate change and the environment............cccccoevveviercnencscsiee e 1 1 2 2 1 3 1 4
OBNE .o 13 22 1 4 8 1 14 12
BIDENNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-8 Dec-4 Nov-13 Oct-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
ATt e 21% 18% 24% 23% 18% 13% 27% 20% 25%  21% 12%
SOME oot 33 33 36 38 38 31 28 37 29 31 43
AT oo 22 23 23 22 23 21 20 21 17 23 27
NOLOING ..o 24 27 18 17 21 36 25 21 28 25 18
A LOT/SOME (NET)...covvererrnrrreereeeerneereeeerenes 54% 50 59 61 56 44 55 57 54 52 55




Global Strategy Group

39560 January #1 Navigator 2024 Page 7/35

BIDENNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:

Jan-8 Dec-4 Nov-13

Mostly POSIEIVE ... 16% 17% 20%
Mostly negative..........ccooveurereenenenneneeens 36 32 34
Equal mix of positive and negative..................... 25 25 27
Have heard nothing in past few days about

BIdeN ..o 23 26 19

BIDENPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have

you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

BIDENNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have

you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
31% 8% 3% 27% 14% 15% 14%

14 33 61 22 29 38 36
33 22 16 26 27 24 30
23 37 20 24 30 23 19
countr
et try rli»etter
speech, yl g democracy

repicn€lping trump

america money

~economy::
republicans unemployment

gas o countri es created border offic

wonsi] G rae l 0 bs sup s orts

inflation Uk alne 1mm1grat1on
student loans

genocidecontrol

wrong  § nflatl on office republicans
hunter policies cou ntrleS

lect taking
.. ¢ DOrderrinning
gaza oney senile ld mental
W

america
ars vacatlon

policylsrael .
lmmlgratlonos son ecor:aomrgy
e corrupt

lllegal trying fOl;f:dg\n pc:rgzélgsfused
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TRUMPNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump?

Jan-8
A0t oot 35%
SOME .ottt bbbttt 29
AT vttt et bbbttt 19
INOTNING -ttt 17
A LOT/SOME (NET) ..uvuveerieereeneeseeeesesesssssessssesssssssessesssssesssssssssssssssssssssessssses 64%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
37% 23% 37% 37% 41% 34% 34%
28 25 32 25 25 30 28
19 23 18 20 11 19 24
16 29 14 18 23 16 15
65 48 68 62 66 64 61

TRUMPNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Donald Trump been:

Jan-8
MOSHY POSIEIVE ... 10%
Mostly negative 52
Equal mix of positive and Negative.............ccceeueiecinieieseses e 21
Have heard nothing in past few days about Trump..........cccoceevveviiieiecierienn, 16

TRUMPPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have
you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump?

TRUMPNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have
you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

3% 5% 20% 5% 13% 11% 1%
74 49 29 61 52 50 59
8 18 37 17 16 23 13
15 29 14 16 19 16 16

supreme court
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REPPARTYDIRECTIONB. Do you think that the Republican Party should...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-8 Dec-4 Sep-11 Aug-7 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump
and with him as the leader of the party ............... 28% 28% 26% 24% 6% 20% 56% 13% 24% 31% 30%
Continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump,
but choose someone new as the leader of the
PAMY ettt 15 18 20 20 7 12 26 15 8 16 1
Make some changes and move in a new
AIrECHON ..o 57 55 54 56 88 68 18 72 68 53 59
DEMPARTYDIRECTION. Do you think that the Democratic Party should...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Continue on the path laid out by Joe Biden, but choose someone new as the
leader Of the PAMY .....c.vereeeercrercre et 20% 31% 12% 9% 19% 18% 19% 25%
Continue on the path laid out by Joe Biden and with him as the leader of the
DAY oottt 19 35 12 4 29 17 18 17
Make some changes and move in a new direction ............c.covevrnencsrnncnennn. 61 34 76 87 51 64 63 58

Q2A. [SPLIT A] How concerning do you find the following statement: The current Republican-controlled Congress is unable to pass

spending bills to fund the federal government because its members are too chaotic.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY CONCEIMING. ...vuvrerrsereierieesetei e 48% 64% 48% 31% 53% 52% 48% 37%
SOMEWNAL CONCEIMING ......vveveeiierei e 31 30 31 31 30 35 30 45
NOt that CONCEMING ...c.cvuevrirerierr e 5 2 7 7 7 3 5 3
NOt @t @Il CONCEINING.....ceuivuirerieiiire e 4 2 3 7 5 5 4 5
Don't believe the statement............covveinrrc e 12 2 11 23 6 5 14 10
CONCERNING (NET) ooutueereereireeeeieneisnsisssissessssssssesssesssssssssssssssssssssssesssessneses 79% 94 79 62 83 88 78 82
NOT CONCERNING (NET).....couiureieeereereieeeersnsisnsssssssssssssessessesssssssssssssnes 9 3 10 15 1 7 9 8

Q2B. [SPLIT B] How concerning do you find the following statement: The current Republican-controlled Congress is unable to pass

budgets to fund the federal government because its members are too chaotic.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VY CONCEIMING. ... ceuveericrrireirieeeetses et 49% 72% 43% 25% 56% 51% 47% 49%
Somewhat CONCEMING .........covuivicviiiieeieee et 25 20 27 29 26 23 23 32
NOt that CONCEINING .....ovvreririieirer e 9 4 10 14 8 12 9 7
Not at all CONCEIMNING....c.veeriieieirire e 3 1 3 6 1 2 4 4
Don't believe the statement.............ocviii e 14 3 17 26 10 13 16 8
CONCERNING (NET) weovrveereceeeeeneeseesseseesesssssessssessessssessesssssessssssssssssessesssssessns 74% 92 70 54 82 73 71 81
NOT CONCERNING (NET)......ccoireerrerreeeeiserersnsenseseeseesssssssessssssssssssessssssssessenens 12 5 13 21 9 14 13 1
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Q2. How concerning do you find the following statement: The current Republican-controlled Congress is unable to [SPLIT A] pass
spending bills to fund the federal government because its members are too chaotic. [SPLIT B] budgets to fund the federal government
because its members are too chaotic.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-8 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY CONCEIMING....ouivuerersereceeieesersei et 49% 68% 46% 28% 54% 51% 48% 44%
SOMEWNAt CONCEIMNING .......vuvuceireieereeieieeie ettt 28 25 29 30 28 28 27 38
NOt that CONCEMING ...c.cvuevrirerierr e 7 3 8 11 7 8 7 5
NOt @t All CONCEINING.....ceuivuerrieieirir e 4 1 3 7 3 3 4 5
Don't believe the statement............cveinrrc e 13 3 14 25 8 10 15 9
CONCERNING (NET) woovrvueiieeieinereenerseessssissessseesess e ssssssss s ssssnsenes 76% 93 75 58 82 79 74 81
NOT CONCERNING (NET)......comiuriiriiririierieisiissineiseseeessesse s 11 4 1 18 10 1 1 10

Q3. Once again, do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-8 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SETONGIY @PPIOVE ...oovviieireieii e 7% 1% 3% 14% 4% 6% 7% 13%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE. .....cuivcvicecieicie ittt 26 8 12 51 19 23 28 19
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .........cuevuiciiieieieeee ettt 22 18 33 22 21 26 21 27
SONGlY AISAPPIOVE......euceereceeetreeree ettt 38 67 35 7 49 39 37 34
NOE SUPE ...t 7 5 16 5 7 7 7 7
APPROVE (NET)..ouviiereiriieinneiseieeieeseie e sssissssess st ssssnns 33% 9 15 65 23 29 35 32
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...eoierieeiieineiseieeiesseieessesssesssssssssessssssessesssesssessssssssnnes 60 85 69 29 70 65 58 61

TRUMPCRIME. Do you think Donald Trump committed a crime at any point as president?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-8 Jan-23 Jan-9  Nov-212022 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Definitely did........ccoeveenrrinerincnees 43% 42% 43% 40% 74% 43% 9% 61% 47% 41% 38%
Probably did.........covrrerrreirrieirencereiens 20 19 16 17 19 17 21 22 19 19 24
Probably did not..........coevevveeirineireinns 12 13 12 13 2 12 23 5 12 13 15
Definitely did not.........cocvevrveeircnrireien. 18 18 22 23 2 11 38 8 12 20 16
NOE SUME ..o 7 8 6 7 2 15 10 5 10 7 7
DID (NET) ..o 63% 61 59 57 94 61 30 83 66 60 62
DID NOT (NET) ..o 30 31 34 35 4 24 61 13 24 33 31
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TRUMPGUILTY. Do you think Donald Trump will be convicted of any of the crimes of which he is accused?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-8  Sep-11  Aug-21  Aug-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Definitely Will BE.......vvvrererierreinesrsseseenniis 14% 18% 16% 16% 25% 9% 3% 21% 18% 12% 14%
Probably Will De ........ccoeveveirerncisssisiineiins 22 24 27 22 29 25 13 28 20 21 32
Probably Will NOt DE ........ovvveveerircierisrieiineiians 31 27 27 30 27 30 36 29 30 32 29
Definitely Will N0t be......c.oovvreveerreiseisrisiiseiins 17 13 14 14 5 13 31 8 18 19 13
NOL SUIE oot 16 18 17 18 14 23 16 13 14 16 12
WILL BE (NET).ooovoeverierserseississieseseenisenens 36% 42 42 38 53 34 17 49 37 33 46
WILL NOT BE (NET) oo 48 40 41 44 33 43 67 37 49 50 42

Q6. And based on what you've seen or heard so far, which of the following better describes the investigations Republicans in Congress

are pursuing?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan8 Jan-23 Jan-9 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Political ~stunts aimed at damaging the Biden
AAMINISTTALON ... 45% 46% 4% | 3%  34% 15% 54% 4%  M4%  40%
Serious efforts to get to the bottom of wrongdoing .............. 33 35 35 10 24 61 24 24 35 34
Don't know €nough 10 SaY .......ccvveeeneeriieireieieseneineineiens 23 19 21 17 42 24 22 32 22 26
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-8 Dec-4 Nov-13  Oct-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCEIENt ..o 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 1% 1% 4% 5% 3% 3%
[0 Too TR 22 24 20 22 35 16 8 32 20 20 27
o1 =T oo OO 40 36 39 39 38 41 41 42 32 40 41
POOT ...t sss s 34 35 35 35 19 37 49 20 39 36 25
NOESUFE ... 2 2 2 2 2 4 1 3 3 2 5
POSITIVE (NET) ...covveienieriseressiesssssssessessenens 25% 26 24 25 41 18 9 35 25 23 30
NEGATIVE (NET)...ovveererierirerinsissessiesenessenens 73 71 74 74 57 78 90 61 72 76 65
FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-8 Dec-4 Nov-13 Oct-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better..........coccoevernenne, 19% 18% 15% 15% 33% 13% 5% 22% 18% 18% 20%
The economy is staying the same.................... 24 27 23 22 28 20 20 26 16 24 24
The economy is getting Worse............ccocveereenne. 54 52 58 59 36 60 73 48 62 55 48
Don't know enough t0 Say ........ccooeveerrneireeninins 3 3 3 4 3 7 2 4 4 3 8
PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-8 Dec4 Nov-13 Oct-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very confident..........oo.eeenreenrrieeinneinsienen 9% 10% 8% 9% 13% 8% 5% 15% 9% 8% 9%
Somewhat confident..........cccvvveririenisiennnn, 25 25 24 25 30 22 21 32 18 25 30
SOMEWhat UNEASY .........cceevverieeeniireirereeereiens 33 34 36 34 31 35 35 29 28 34 30
VEIY UNBASY......vvvverrereeeseisesssesesssssssssesssens 30 28 29 29 24 29 36 22 40 30 25
NOESUIE ... 3 3 3 3 2 6 3 2 5 3 6
CONFIDENT (NET) coouvveeererrerneereeeerenersesesneenns 34% 35 32 34 43 30 26 47 27 33 39
UNEASY (NET) c.oovrernreneierissrsnsissssssssssssnesenens 63 62 66 63 55 65 71 52 68 64 55
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Q7. Which of the following describes the kind of news you are hearing about the economy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOSHlY NEGALIVE NBWS ...t 41% 30% 42% 53% 33% 46% 42% 31%
MOSHlY POSIEIVE NEWS ......ouceieiiieccreet ettt 14 24 7 4 15 9 14 14
An equal mix of positive and negative NEWS ............cccoeverrneninneneneneeeeens 31 32 32 30 42 26 29 38
Not hearing much in the news about the economy ...........ccccccoevrenirnencninnn. 14 14 19 13 10 18 15 17
Q8. In a few words, what positive things have you seen, read, or heard
recently about the economy? unem p loy mmperg]t
-in flatl on: -
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Q9. Which do you think best describes how the media is handling its coverage of the economy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The media is overstating how well the economy is doiNg ...........ccevreerirrininins 41% 22% 42% 61% 28% 39% 44% 32%
The media is accurately describing how the economy is doing .........ccccvveeerriennne 42 56 39 26 50 43 40 46
The media is understating how well the economy is doing.........ccccovevvrereenrnnnn, 18 22 19 13 22 18 17 21

Q10. Which of the following do you think about most when you evaluate how well the economy is doing?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-8 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
ThE COSE OF lIVING..vuvreririr it 74% 68% 74% 81% 65% 67% 7% 76%
The rate of INflAtiON ..o 67 64 67 72 57 65 70 66
My personal household INCOME...........cceuurirerirniiicre e 33 31 35 35 34 37 33 31
INncome for AMETICAN WOTKETS..........cuevvrireiierieicieie s 32 35 37 28 31 31 33 28
The unemployMENL FALE ........cvviviricice e 32 42 26 21 38 36 29 37
The amount of CONSUMET SPENAING........cvuveerieierierereeereeieeisee e csseees 22 24 18 20 22 25 22 23
The number of job openings in the WOrkfOrce ... 21 26 21 14 24 23 20 25
The level of economic growth, also known as the GDP growth rate..........c......... 20 20 16 20 18 20 19 33
The performance of the stock market.............cccoeveieiinieccsece e 15 18 14 13 12 11 16 27
The distribution of goods and services around the world, known as the global
SUPPIY ChAIN ...ttt 11 8 13 14 16 9 1 5
OBNE .o 1 * 1 2 1 1 1 -
Dont KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ....vvcvevicieiricece e 4 3 7 5 6 5 4 3
INFLATION/COST/INCOME (NET).....cotvieriimmrmrnereineeeeeesiserinensssssssesssssesesenes 89% 86 89 92 83 85 91 89
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Q11. [SPLIT A] How much would you say growth in the stock market benefits you and your family?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan8 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
AUIOE e 13% 10% 16% 16% 9% 8% 13% 24%
SOME voiviriiieeie sttt s 26 25 22 27 26 17 25 34
NOEMUCK ..ot 23 24 22 22 20 25 23 21
NOL AL AN oot 25 26 26 25 29 35 25 12
NOE SUIE oottt bbbt 13 16 14 10 17 15 13 8
A LOT/SOME (NET) ...couevierieirsrsisiesiesessessssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssassssssssssssssnssns 39% 35 38 43 34 25 39 58
Q12. [sPLIT B] Would you say growth in the stock market benefits you and your family or the wealthy more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan8 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Growth in the stock market benefits me and my family - much more ................... 5% 6% 1% 4% 8% 4% 4% 6%
Growth in the stock market benefits me and my family - somewhat more............ 9 6 4 14 8 6 9 21
Growth in the stock market benefits the wealthy - somewhat more....................... 22 22 21 21 18 20 22 22
Growth in the stock market benefits the wealthy - much more ..........c.ccoocuenecee. 41 46 36 37 43 41 41 26
NOE SUIE ..vovveveesetsesie sttt 24 20 39 24 23 28 24 24
ME AND MY FAMILY (NET) couvvvverirreieeiesiesiesisssssssssssssssssessssssesssssssssssssssssns 14% 12 5 18 16 10 14 27
THE WEALTHY (NET) 1ot sssssssssssssss s ssssesssssasssssssssssssnssns 62 68 56 58 61 61 63 49
Q13. Over the last year, what has happened to your household income?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan8 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
GONE UP @ 0L ...ttt 4% 4% 4% 3% 8% 5% 3% 3%
GONE UP SOME ..ottt sttt bbbt 25 29 22 21 29 17 25 20
Stayed the SAME.......c.cueiciccc e 46 44 44 49 33 39 49 46
GONE AOWN SOME ..ottt snssseseans 15 14 14 16 21 20 13 21
GONE AOWN @108 ...ttt 11 10 15 11 9 19 10 9
GONE UP (NET) w.oovvrieeiseiesissesie s sssssssssessssssessss st sssssssssssssssesssesssessnnses 29% 32 27 25 37 22 28 24
GONE DOWN (NET) ...vurerrereriniiesiesssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssesssssssssssssssssesssessnses 26 24 29 27 30 39 23 30
Q14. Over the last year, what has happened to your costs?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan8 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
GONE UP @ 0L ...t 49% 40% 45% 61% 40% 49% 51% 39%
GONE UP SOME ...ttt ettt bbb bbbt 34 39 34 28 32 31 34 48
Stayed the SAME.......c.cveveicic b 11 15 14 6 18 10 10 6
GONE AOWN SOME ..ottt snssseseans 4 5 4 2 7 3 3 4
GONE AOWN @108 ...ttt 2 2 2 2 3 6 2 2
GONE UP (NET) wvoovtrieeisereeiseessessss s sssssssssessesssessssssssssessssssssssssssssssesssnssnses 83% 79 79 89 72 80 85 87
GONE DOWN (NET) ..uvourereerrersereresesesssnsssnsssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssnssnses 6 7 6 4 10 9 5 6
Q15. When you think about your economic situation, which would you prefer?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
My COSES 10 GO BOWN.....euvririeiiceeieireie e 55% 50% 59% 59% 38% 57% 58% 43%
My household iNCOME 10 GO UP ....evuvieiririiirciiccic e 45 50 41 41 62 43 42 57
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Q16. Thinking more about the economy, have you experienced any of the following over the last six months because of rising costs?
Please select all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-8 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Being unable to save up as much money as you would liKe..........c.ccocrevveniennn. 59% 57% 60% 60% 57% 65% 58% 54%
Not going out to restaurants, movies, and other recreational activities ................ 54 50 46 60 44 62 55 54
Cutting back on the purchasing of daily goods like groceries ...........covrevienienee 45 41 47 49 38 51 46 39
Traveling less because Money is tight ..........covrreeennenneeeeeeees 42 37 40 47 37 42 42 52
Canceling subscriptions and Other SEIVICES ... 40 36 39 44 35 45 40 41
TaKing 0N MOTE dEDL ..o s 33 35 34 30 37 46 32 27
Donating 1€SS t0 ChAItY ......c.cvveeuriirricerce e 23 21 24 25 19 22 23 30
Looking for anOther JOD...........cocueiiiiieiccscce e 22 23 23 20 36 37 18 24
Putting off going to the doctor because 0f COStS ..., 21 21 23 21 20 23 22 23
Being unable to buy @ hOME........covvvviieiricerc e 19 20 20 16 19 30 18 19
NONE OF tNESE ...t 13 15 13 12 13 7 14 13

IRAVIEW. As you may know, Biden and Democrats' legislation that was passed by Congress is called the Inflation Reduction Act, which
will give Medicare the power to negotiate lower drug prices, bring down health insurance premiums, and invest in clean energy like wind
and solar power. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this economic plan?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-8 Dec-4 Sep-11  Aug-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly SUPPOTE .....cveueereereiereneereeneereieere e 39% 36% 37% 35% 64% 28% 13% 52% 47% 35% 48%
Somewhat SUPPOIt.........c.ccvvverciriercireeerseeeiaes 29 29 29 30 29 29 28 30 21 29 25
Somewhat OpPOSE.......cvvvviverciriericiseie e 8 10 9 9 2 12 14 5 6 9 8
Strongly OPPOSE........cvvvverecirerercireie s 14 13 13 12 * 10 29 4 1 16 1"
NOE SUME ...t 1 12 13 13 4 21 16 9 15 11 7
SUPPORT (NET)...coeereerrereerermeeneeneeneeeeerssesnees 67% 65 66 65 94 57 41 83 68 64 73
OPPOSE (NET) ..o isserenens 22 23 22 22 3 23 44 9 17 25 20

BILVIEW. Do you support or oppose President Biden and a bipartisan group of lawmakers passing an infrastructure plan to improve roads
and bridges, expand power infrastructure, increase passenger and rail access, and improve water infrastructure?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-8  Nov-13  Nov-222021 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Strongly SUPPOTE .......corevmereriieieieirirereere e 35% 33% 34% 57% 26% 13% 45% 38% 32% 41%
Somewhat SUPPOM.......c..coevieniereirirercreeene 34 32 31 32 39 34 33 30 34 38
Somewhat OPPOSE.......couvereveeirieeiriireieere e 9 8 11 4 8 16 8 1 10 4
SEroNGly OPPOSE.....ceuvvrcvrererieieieeireireeere e 10 14 13 2 4 21 4 8 11 9
NOE SUFE ..ot 12 12 10 6 23 16 11 13 13 7
SUPPORT (NET)...ocvueereieerneerecererineiseiseeeesneenns 69% 65 65 89 66 48 78 68 66 79
OPPOSE (NET)...voeereerereereeeeeersneesneessseeessenns 19 22 25 5 12 37 12 19 21 13
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B1. Below is a set of statements about investments in electric vehicles included in the Inflation Reduction Act and the Bipartisan
Infrastructure Law. Please indicate how convincing you find each statement as a reason to invest in electric vehicles.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Some | that all CONVINCING CONVINCING

o [SPLIT B] Investing in electric vehicles will reduce pollution and health

problems like asthma ... 26% 35 19 20 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem | 41% 43 11 5 84% 16

Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 35 30 18 51% 49

Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 25 25 38 37% 63

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 37% 38 13 1 75% 25

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 31 19 15 66% 34

Latest Data by Race White | 23% 34 20 23 57% 43

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 37% 27 19 16 64% 36

o [SPLIT B] Investing in electric vehicles will help reduce our dependence

on foreign CoUNtHies fOr Oil ... 25% 33 21 22 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 39% 44 12 5 83% 17

Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 35 26 21 53% 47

Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 19 28 4 30% 70

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 34% 4 13 12 75% 25

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 30 18 15 67% 33

Latest Data by Race White | 22% 30 22 26 53% 47

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 29% 38 23 10 67% 33

o [SPLIT A] Investing in electric vehicles will help combat climate change ..... 23% 33 17 27 56% 44
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 48 10 6 83% 17

Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 23 32 3 38% 62

Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 19 19 49 32% 68

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 33% 45 12 10 78% 22

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 38 17 17 66% 34

Latest Data by Race White | 21% 30 18 31 51% 49

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 29% 44 7 19 73% 27

o [SPLIT B] Investing in electric vehicles will create good-paying

manufacturing jobs here inthe U.S.........cccoooooiiiiiiiicsesessn] 19% 31 27 23 50% 50
Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 45 19 6 75% 25

Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 34 32 23 45% 55

Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 16 33 43 25% 75

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 28% 37 21 14 64% 36

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 35 20 18 61% 39

Latest Data by Race White | 15% 30 28 27 46% 54

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 38% 26 28 8 64% 36

o [SPLIT A] Electric vehicles save people money via tax credits and are

cheaper to fuel and maintain than gas-powered Cars..........ccccoveiinen 18% 30 26 27 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Dem | 28% 43 22 7 1% 29

Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 23 31 36 33% 67

Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 16 28 47 25% 75

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 25% 39 25 10 65% 35

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 38 20 22 58% 42

Latest Data by Race White | 15% 27 26 32 42% 58

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 30% 30 25 15 60% 40
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B1. Below is a set of statements about investments in electric vehicles included in the Inflation Reduction Act and the Bipartisan
Infrastructure Law. Please indicate how convincing you find each statement as a reason to invest in electric vehicles.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some that all CONVINCING CONVINCING
o [SPLIT A] Investing in electric vehicles will help us compete globally,
including with countries like China.......cccooooeorrreevvvvvoecceieeseeee s 12% 31 28 29 43% 57
Latest Data by Party Dem | 18% 43 28 12 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 16 41 34 26% 74
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 22 26 46 28% 72
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 17% 47 25 12 64% 36
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 15% 26 23 36 41% 59
Latest Data by Race White 9% 29 30 32 38% 62
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 30% 28 30 12 57% 43

B2. As you may know, the government is facing another potential shutdown in late January if Congress cannot pass its spending bills.
Below are some statements about how Republicans in Congress have been handling this. Please indicate how concerning you find
each one - if you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe it, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET

Not Not Don't NOT
Very Some | that atall | believe CONCERNING CONCERNING

o [SPLIT B] Republicans in Congress won't work together to pass
budgets and keep the government open, and are too
interested in scoring political points instead of focusing on the

real issues Americans are facing, like rising Costs.............c...... 50% 20 7 5 18 70% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 18 3 1 1 94% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 49% 17 8 7 18 67% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 24 10 8 37 44% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 63% 15 1 4 7 78% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 14 7 9 13 1% 16
Latest Data by Race White | 48% 20 6 5 21 67% 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 47% 34 4 1 13 81% 5
o [SPLIT B] Republicans in Congress won't agree to spending
bills that raise taxes on the wealthy and instead want to make
cuts to important programs that Americans rely on........................ 48% 20 10 6 16 68% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 15 6 1 2 91% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 25 9 7 14 69% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 24 14 12 34 41% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 19 1 * 10 79% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 23 7 6 12 75% 13
Latest Data by Race White | 47% 17 10 7 19 64% 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 42 9 3 12 75% 13
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B2. As you may know, the government is facing another potential shutdown in late January if Congress cannot pass its spending bills.
Below are some statements about how Republicans in Congress have been handling this. Please indicate how concerning you find
each one - if you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe it, please indicate that option.

o [SPLIT A] Republicans in Congress won't agree to spending
bills unless they make cuts to important programs that

Americans rely upon, including Social Security and Medicare ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

¢ Republicans in Congress are beholden to the extreme MAGA
wing of their party, including people like Marjorie Taylor
Greene, who continue to prevent Congress from working

together to get things done and keep our government running..
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT A] Republicans in Congress want to defund support for
Ukraine and are willing to hold the government hostage, and

even force a shutdown, to make that happen.....ceevvvvvvennas
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

NOT

CONCERNING  CONCERNING

Not Not
Very Some | that atall
47% 23 10 5
69% 25 3 1
42% 23 4 6
24% 21 19 10
59% 23 7 3
44% 25 13 3
45% 22 10 6
43% 43 4 3
44% 22 9 5
69% 21 3 1
39% 23 10 6
18% 24 14 9
54% 24 12 2
45% 19 11 5
43% 21 8 6
42% 29 12 2
36% 26 13 13
56% 30 5 3
30% 28 10 20
16% 22 23 23
44% 24 13 13
36% 28 9 8
35% 26 14 14
32% 39 4 15

NET

Don't NOT
believe = CONCERNING CONCERNING

15 70% 15

2 94% 4
25 65% 10
26 45% 29

8 82% 10
15 68% 17
16 68% 16

7 86% 7
20 67% 14

5 90% 5
23 62% 15
35 41% 23

8 78% 14
20 65% 15
23 64% 13
14 1% 15
1 63% 27

5 86% 9
13 57% 30
16 38% 46

6 68% 26
19 63% 17
11 61% 28
10 1% 18
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Switching subjects...
Q30. How much have you seen, read, or heard about Republicans in Congress' impeachment inquiry into President Biden?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
IO 1o 14% | 14% 1%  15% 15% 13%  14% 1%
SOME .o 30 31 20 32 31 31 30 31
ATIHIE oo 31 28 36 33 27 22 32 39
T 25 27 34 20 27 35 24 19
A LOT/SOME (NET)..ovvvvvvvvvvvevssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 44% | 45 30 48 46 44 44 42

Q31C. [SPLIT C] Regardless of how closely you are following the situation,
impeachment inquiry into President Biden?

Jan-8
SHONGIY SUPPOTE -...erererir ettt 27%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOTL......viiciiiecisce ettt 14
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE .....vveierieecisie ettt 14
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ... ceereceeretrctreetreisee ettt 33
INOE SUPE ..t 12
SUPPORT (NET)..ceucerereereirrereisneensenseseessessesesssssessssssssssssessesssssesssssssssssssssesssssessns 40%
OPPOSE (NET) .oucereeereereisrerecsseeneeseeseesessessesssssessssssssssssessesssssesssssssssssssssesssssessans 47

Jan-8
SHONGIY SUPPOT ....cvvvrvrirrie st 24%
SOMEWNAE SUPPOM.......vvirreerceciciseie e 14
SOMEWNAE OPPOSE......evvrvrreeriecieisei et 17
SHONGIY OPPOSE..o.erervrirrrerieeirtiset ettt 35
NOESUIE ... 9
SUPPORT (NET)..couteeirirermiereieeineineieenesssesesssstsessessse e sssssssssssssssesssssesssssesenns 38%

OPPOSE (NET)-cceeeeereeesseesseesssesssesssesssseessessssessssesesessseesesees oo 53

do you support or oppose Republicans in Congress'

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
2% 16% 57% 12% 17% 30% 27%
8 19 19 1 12 15 9
18 11 11 9 17 15 17
63 19 3 50 35 30 31
9 35 9 17 19 1 16
10 35 76 23 29 44 36
81 30 14 60 52 45 48

Q31D. [SPLIT D] Regardless of how closely you are following the situation, do you support or oppose Republicans in Congress impeaching
President Biden?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
3% 14% 52% 15% 17% 27% 22%
8 23 19 15 13 15 22
19 16 16 13 10 18 19
62 25 8 45 35 34 32
9 23 5 13 25 7 6
10 36 71 30 30 41 43
81 41 24 58 45 52 51
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B3. Below is a list of statements about Republicans in Congress' impeachment inquiry into President Biden. Please indicate how
concerning you find each statement. If you don't find the statement concerning or don't believe the statement, please indicate that
option.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Not Not Don't NOT
Very Some | that atall | believe CONCERNING CONCERNING
o [SPLIT B] [BASELESS DISTRACTION] Republicans in Congress
are failing to get anything done and distracting from the issues
that actually matter, like inflation, by pursuing a baseless
impeachment inquiry against Biden .......ccccooooveeevvvvvveecccissseesereee 45% 18 9 5 24 63% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 14 8 1 3 88% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 27 9 5 22 64% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 20 9 8 48 34% 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 20 8 7 1 75% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 17 12 3 19 66% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 17 8 4 28 60% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 41% 24 18 2 15 64% 20
o [SPLIT A] [ILLEGITIMATE DISTRACTION] Republicans in Congress
are failing to get anything done and distracting from the issues
that actually matter, like inflation, by pursuing an illegitimate
impeachment inquiry against Biden .......cccccoooovvevvvvvvvvvecciieseesese 42% 20 9 6 23 62% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 19 5 3 4 88% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 21 10 9 27 54% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 21 13 9 43 34% 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 19 9 7 11 73% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 29 7 6 18 70% 12
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 19 9 6 26 58% 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 54% 24 2 4 17 78% 5
o [SPLIT A] [CHAOS] Republicans in Congress are bringing chaos
and instability to our government: kicking out their Speaker of
the House, failing to find a new one for three weeks, and now
this impeachment inquiry are all wasting time and taxpayer
NONEY .....ooooomrereessseeeeessssssssssssssssseseeessssssssssssssssss s sssssssssssss s sesssses 42% 23 7 8 21 65% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 21 4 3 3 90% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 18 10 9 28 53% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 28 9 13 39 40% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 21 10 4 11 75% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 25 10 3 20 67% 14
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 23 6 9 23 62% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 45% 36 7 2 1 81% 8
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B3. Below is a list of statements about Republicans in Congress' impeachment inquiry into President Biden. Please indicate how
concerning you find each statement. If you don't find the statement concerning or don't believe the statement, please indicate that
option.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Not Not Don't NOT
Very Some | that atall | believe = CONCERNING CONCERNING
o [SPLIT B] [MAGA DISTRACTION] Republicans in Congress are
controlled by their far-right wing, including MAGA Republicans
like Marjorie Taylor Greene, who would rather waste time on a
baseless impeachment inquiry than work on behalf of the
VOLErS they rePreSENt ...........oovvvvvvvvveeeeseeesseeeeeeeses s 42% 17 8 6 27 59% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 16 4 2 6 87% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 20 1 5 29 55% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 18 1 11 50 28% 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 22 10 10 13 67% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 10 7 5 25 63% 12
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 16 8 6 31 55% 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 42% 30 8 2 19 1% 10
o [SPLIT A] [MAGA EXTREME] This impeachment inquiry is just
another example of MAGA Republican extremism: their party
no longer represents the beliefs and goals of most of its voters,
and the far-right wing of their party controls everything they do.| 41% 20 8 6 25 61% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 22 4 3 3 90% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 23 4 8 34 54% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 18 13 10 48 29% 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 15 11 7 9 73% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 25 7 7 18 68% 13
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 21 7 6 30 57% 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 28 5 3 14 7% 9
o [SPLIT B] [EVIDENCE CONTRAST] Republicans in Congress are
just using the impeachment inquiry to get revenge against
Democrats for impeaching Donald Trump, even though they
have no evidence of wrongdoing by President Biden and there
was ample evidence of wrongdoing by President Trump........... 39% 19 9 6 28 57% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 19 8 2 5 84% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 20 13 5 27 55% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 17 9 9 54 28% 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 17 14 1 16 68% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 20 9 5 22 64% 14
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 17 6 32 54% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 32% 36 1 2 20 67% 13
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B3. Below is a list of statements about Republicans in Congress' impeachment inquiry into President Biden. Please indicate how
concerning you find each statement. If you don't find the statement concerning or don't believe the statement, please indicate that
option.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET

Not Not Don't NOT
Very Some | that atall | believe CONCERNING CONCERNING

o [SPLIT B] [POINTS TRUMP SPOILER] Republicans in Congress are
just using the impeachment inquiry to score political points
against Biden to weaken his campaign for President, so that
Donald Trump can win the 2024 election..............eernnenn 38% 19

Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 23

Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 15

27 58% 15
3 88% 9
34 50% 17
52 26% 22

— 00 - O W W
-~
GNP OOTwWwooNN
N
>

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 22 1% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 21 1 20 65% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 17 31 53% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 38% 27 1 18 65% 17
o [SPLIT A] [EVIDENCE NEGATIVE] Republicans in Congress are
just using the impeachment inquiry to get revenge against
Democrats for impeaching Donald Trump, even though they
have no evidence of wrongdoing by President Biden.................. 38% 20 9 6 28 58% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 21 5 3 7 86% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 23 5 7 35 54% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 17 14 9 51 27% 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 25 1 4 9 76% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 22 10 10 21 59% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 19 6 6 33 54% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 26% 35 21 - 18 61% 21
o [SPLIT A] [POINTS] Republicans in Congress are just using the
impeachment inquiry to score political points against Biden to
weaken his campaign for President ..., 37% 17 14 9 24 53% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 19 9 3 5 83% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 16 20 10 27 43% 30
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 15 17 14 45 23% 32
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 52% 14 17 5 12 66% 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 22 18 6 18 59% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 33% 17 12 10 27 50% 22

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 31% 29 23 - 17 59% 23
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B3. Below is a list of statements about Republicans in Congress' impeachment inquiry into President Biden. Please indicate how
concerning you find each statement. If you don't find the statement concerning or don't believe the statement, please indicate that
option.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Not Not Don't NOT
Very Some | that atall | believe CONCERNING CONCERNING
o [SPLIT A] [ILLEGITIMATE ISSUE] Republicans in Congress'
impeachment inquiry into Biden is totally illegitimate: there has
already been an investigation into the business dealings of
President Biden and his son Hunter that found nothing. Yet,
Republicans in Congress are continuing to pursue this fake
issue to hurt President Biden politically ... 35% 21 9 7 28 56% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 60% 26 6 3 6 86% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 18 14 4 36 46% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 16 1 12 51 26% 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 22 15 4 11 69% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 24 13 6 21 60% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 34% 20 8 7 31 54% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 29% 34 10 4 22 63% 15
o [SPLIT B] [BASELESS ISSUE] Republicans in Congress'
impeachment inquiry into Biden is totally baseless: there has
already been an investigation into the business dealings of
President Biden and his son Hunter that found nothing. Yet,
Republicans in Congress are continuing to pursue this fake
issue to hurt President Biden politically ..........ccccccccooeoeveieiiieiiiiiiriins 35% 21 9 6 28 56% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 23 8 1 3 88% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 26 8 10 31 50% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 18 12 10 55 24% 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 22 17 6 1 66% 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 23 1 4 21 63% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 33% 20 8 7 32 53% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 39% 21 15 5 21 60% 20
o [SPLIT B] [NO EVIDENCE SENATE] Even Senate Republicans
have admitted the House Republicans' impeachment inquiry
has not produced any facts pointing to wrongdoing by
President Biden, with one Republican Senator saying, "l have
no evidence...the facts haven't taken me to that point where |
can say the President is guilty of anything" ... 34% 22 13 8 22 56% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 56% 21 8 7 7 78% 15
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 22 19 4 23 54% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 23 17 12 39 32% 29
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 41% 25 16 7 11 66% 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 21 14 13 14 59% 27
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 20 13 9 26 52% 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 43 9 - 14 7% 9
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Switching subjects...

ABORTION_POSITIONB. When it comes to the issue of abortion, which of the following best describes your position?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-8 Dec-4 Nov-13 Oct-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Strongly pro-ChoiCe.........cevuereiereeniereirereieereiens 42% 45% 43% 42% 66% 40% 16% 47% 48% 41% 45%
Somewnhat pro-ChoiCe..........cvvvvveneerirreerernieeinn, 19 21 21 23 18 22 20 23 15 19 21
Somewhat anti-abortion ...........ccccoovrneninninn, 15 13 13 14 8 12 23 10 12 15 18
Strongly anti-abortion ............ccvevrinenerninnnnn, 18 17 15 17 5 15 34 15 19 20 10
Don't know €nough t0 Say ........ccovueveereererreerernnns 5 4 7 4 3 1 7 5 5 5 6
PRO-CHOICE (NET)....ccvvemriereneirnerneeseennerneens 62% 66 64 65 84 62 36 70 64 60 66
ANTI-ABORTION (NET)....coovrreereernerneereeererenen, 33 30 29 31 13 27 57 25 31 35 28

Jan-8 Dec-4 Nov-13  Oct-30
| believe having an abortion is morally
acceptable and should be legal..........c.ccocerennn. 35% 36% 35% 38%
| am personally against abortion for myself and
my family, but | don't believe government
should prevent a person from making that
decision for themselves.........cccouverevrererrierennn, 37 42 41 37
| believe having an abortion is morally wrong
and should be illegal.........c.coovvenininererniirennn, 23 18 19 20
Don't know €nough {0 Say ........cccvueveererrerreerernnns 4 4 5 5

Jan-8
Very good for the CoUNtrY ... 17%
Somewhat good for the country ..........ccocoeveerereineniennnn, 14
Somewhat bad for the country ..., 14
Very bad for the country ..., 44
Don't know enough t0 SaY .........coereeureereeineirenieseeeieens 12
GOOD FOR THE COUNTRY (NET) ...cccovvvmvermernerrecereienen, 30%
BAD FOR THE COUNTRY (NET).....ccnmenerrmeereeerermnernnennn: 58

[T o TSR
NOE SUE ..ttt bbb s

Jun-20
18%
11
17
41
13

29
58

Apr-23
16%
13
18
41
12

29
59

Jan-8
55%
21

TWAYABORTNEUT. Which one of the following statements comes closest to describing how you feel about the issue of abortion?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
57% 26% 13% 40% 40% 34% 39%
34 49 37 41 35 37 42
6 16 45 14 19 26 15
3 10 5 6 5 4 4

Q39. As you may know, the Supreme Court overturned Roe v. Wade, eliminating the federal right to an abortion as a result. Do you think
the Supreme Court eliminating the federal right to an abortion has been good or bad for the country?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
5% 10% 31% 11% 14% 18% 13%
7 10 23 14 1 14 15
11 22 14 17 14 12 19
69 40 17 47 47 44 47
8 18 15 11 14 12 7
12 19 54 26 25 31 28

80 62 31

64 61 56 66

Q40. Do you think early medication abortion care, known as Mifepristone, should remain legal or be made illegal?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
75% 51% 33% 56% 59% 54% 53%
8 17 37 20 20 21 17

17 32 30

24 21 25 30
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Q41. Do you support or oppose a nationwide ban on abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-20 Apr-10 Jan-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly SUPPOTt .....cveueereeeeeereirerecereeneeneeeenes 17% 17% 17% 4% 10% 26% 11% 18% 14% 10%
Somewhat SUPPOIt.........ccccvvererrierciieercieeans 9 12 9 8 8 20 12 8 14 10
Somewhat OPPOSE......cccevviereiricieireeseeieis 16 15 15 10 16 18 16 14 13 19
Strongly OPPOSE.......vvereereerereieireieieireieeeereees 50 50 52 75 52 27 55 50 52 56
Don't know enough t0 Say .........ccevereererereencens 7 6 7 3 14 8 7 10 6 5
SUPPORT (NET)...covereereereereeeineeceneeneeneeneenees 26 29 27 12 19 47 23 26 28 20
OPPOSE (NET) ..ovorereereereeeeeererecsnseneeneeneenees 67 65 66 85 68 45 71 64 66 74
Q42. Do you support or oppose Congress passing a law guaranteeing the right to an abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-8 Jun-20  Apr-18 2022 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHrONGlY SUPPOTE ..o 4% 42% 38% 1% 38% 16% 54% 44% 43% 49%
Somewhat SUPPOIt.........cccoevrieeierieeiecisee s 17 19 14 20 18 17 19 15 20
Somewhat OpPOSE.......oveivreviecieiireie e 10 8 4 7 15 6 4 9 8
Strongly OPPOSE......ceereierereireereeireisee e eeineees 22 25 6 19 40 15 24 24 12
NOE SUME ...t 9 10 5 17 10 8 9 9 10
SUPPORT (NET)...ceveeerrerieneeneeneeneereisesesssseneeneenes 61% 59 57 85 58 35 72 62 58 69
OPPOSE (NET)...oceeeeerereieneeneeneeseeesesessssesseneenns 32 33 10 26 56 20 29 33 21

Q43. This may be a tough question to answer, but to the best of your knowledge, have any members of your household, your close

friends, or family members ever had an abortion?

NOESUE ...t
Prefer not to answer ...

Latest Data by Party

Latest Data by Race

Jan-8  Jul-52022
37% 40%
................... 46 47
14 12
3 1

Dem Ind  Rep
43%  34%  31%
37 42 58
17 19 10

3 5 1

AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
45% 38% 36% 21%

32 37 49 52
19 22 13 17
4 4 2 4
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Switching subjects...

B4. Below is a list of things that Donald Trump has said. Please indicate how concerning you find each one. If you do not find the
statement concerning or do not believe Trump said this, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
Don't believe
Not Not Trump said NOT
Very Some | that atall this CONCERNING CONCERNING
o [SPLIT B] Donald Trump called for "the termination of all
rules, regulations, and articles, even those found in the
Constitution" so that he could be reinstated as President..| 49% 1 6 8 26 60% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 12 2 3 6 90% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 49% 10 8 3 30 59% 1
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 1 10 15 47 28% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 17 7 4 15 73% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 9 3 10 24 63% 13
Latest Data by Race White | 47% 9 6 8 30 56% 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 16 1 1 13 65% 22
o [SPLIT B] Donald Trump has said that "there has to be
some form of punishment" for women who have abortions| 49% 10 7 7 27 59% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 7 3 2 9 86% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 16 6 5 23 65% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 13 1 14 47 28% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 17 10 4 12 74% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 8 5 12 21 61% 18
Latest Data by Race White | 47% 9 6 7 30 56% 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 47% 21 5 5 22 68% 10
o [SPLIT B] Donald Trump has said he could use the
Department of Justice to go after his political opponents,
weaponizing federal law enforcement.............ovnen 46% 14 9 11 19 60% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 13 5 3 3 89% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 15 1 4 25 59% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 15 14 21 36 29% 35
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 22 10 4 14 2% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 13 12 9 17 63% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 45% 12 9 12 22 57% 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 45% 19 10 15 1 63% 25
o [SPLIT A] Donald Trump said he would be a dictator "on
day one" if he were re-elected ..., 44% 11 7 12 25 56% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 1 5 2 7 86% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 12 10 1 28 51% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 12 10 23 44 22% 33
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 64% 14 5 8 9 78% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 19 5 4 27 64% 9
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 1 8 14 28 50% 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 54% 8 5 3 31 62% 7
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B4. Below is a list of things that Donald Trump has said. Please indicate how concerning you find each one. If you do not find the
statement concerning or do not believe Trump said this, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Don't believe
Not Not Trump said NOT
Very Some | that atall this CONCERNING CONCERNING
o Donald Trump said that immigrants coming to the U.S.
are "poisoning the blood of our country”............ccooooveeniiiiien 44% 15 10 21 11 59% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 15 4 4 2 90% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 16 14 13 18 55% 27
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 14 14 43 18 25% 57
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 20 1 13 6 69% 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 15 9 15 9 68% 24
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 13 9 24 12 55% 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 43% 23 10 13 12 66% 23
o [SPLIT B] Donald Trump called his political opponents
"vermin," echoing language of past authoritarian leaders
BTKE HIIET .....ooeeeee e e 43% 14 12 19 12 57% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 17 4 3 2 90% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 20 1 1 17 61% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 9 20 38 23 19% 58
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 20 10 1 8 1% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 54% 9 10 17 9 63% 28
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 13 12 20 14 54% 32
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 25 1 18 10 60% 30
o [SPLIT B] Donald Trump said to his donors at a private
fundraiser, "You're rich as hell...We're going to give you
taX CULS (AQAIN)" ..ot 42% 14 8 9 26 57% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 16 4 3 7 86% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 20 1 3 23 64% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 1 12 17 49 22% 29
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 17 9 7 15 69% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 14 12 7 21 60% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 14 7 9 30 53% 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 41% 21 12 8 19 61% 19
o [SPLIT A] Donald Trump has said he wants to round up
undocumented immigrants already in the United States
and detain them in sprawling camps while they wait to be
EXPRUE.... s 42% 13 12 21 12 55% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 16 6 5 4 86% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 1 1 19 16 53% 30
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 10 20 39 21 19% 59
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 22 12 9 5 73% 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 20 7 12 9 2% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 1 12 25 14 49% 37
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 47% 19 7 12 15 66% 20
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B4. Below is a list of things that Donald Trump has said. Please indicate how concerning you find each one. If you do not find the
statement concerning or do not believe Trump said this, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Don't believe
Not Not Trump said NOT
Very Some | that atall this CONCERNING CONCERNING
o [SPLIT A] Donald Trump called himself "a very proud
€leCtion denier” ... 40% 15 12 17 15 56% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 18 4 3 7 86% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 16 15 17 15 54% 31
Latest Data by Party Rep | 9% 12 19 34 26 21% 53
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 17 12 13 8 67% 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 25 9 1 24 66% 10
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 14 12 19 17 52% 32
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 46% 29 6 10 8 76% 17
o [SPLIT A] Donald Trump has said that he will try to repeal
the Affordable Care ACt ... 40% 15 14 21 10 55% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 17 6 3 4 87% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 15 16 17 17 50% 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 13 23 43 14 20% 66
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 18 1 9 9 1% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 19 10 7 14 69% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 14 15 25 9 51% 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 31% 34 7 13 15 65% 20
o [SPLIT A] Donald Trump has taken credit for being able to
"kill Roe v. Wade" and eliminating the federal right to an
ADOFHION ....ococe s 39% 17 10 17 16 56% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 19 6 3 5 86% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 18 12 1 19 58% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 14 15 35 28 22% 50
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 23 1 7 11 2% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 26 3 13 12 2% 16
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 16 1 20 17 53% 31
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 42% 18 9 13 18 60% 22
o [SPLIT B] Donald Trump has said he wants to reimpose a
ban on the entry of people from certain Muslim-majority
nations to the United States and will create ideological
screenings for iMmIgrants ............cooooooooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeessesssssssssssns 39% 17 10 22 12 55% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 20 5 3 5 88% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 17 16 18 18 48% 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 13 15 46 18 21% 60
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 17 13 10 8 69% 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 13 14 20 5 61% 34
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 15 10 25 14 51% 35
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 40% 29 6 22 3 69% 28
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B4. Below is a list of things that Donald Trump has said. Please indicate how concerning you find each one. If you do not find the
statement concerning or do not believe Trump said this, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING
Don't believe
Not Not Trump said
Very Some | that atall this
o [SPLIT A] Donald Trump called his political opponents

VBIMIN" oo 38% 13 16 25 8
Latest Data by Party Dem | 62% 18 1 6 2
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 1 19 23 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 7 22 47 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 17 1 15 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 14 17 18 8
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 12 18 27 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 27% 16 20 32 5

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NET

NOT

CONCERNING CONCERNING

51%
81%
46%
18%
67%
57%
47%
43%

41
17
42
69
26
35
45
52

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources

of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-8 Dec-4 Nov-13  Oct-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Local televiSion ..........cccvveveveeeeieerseseere e 45% 40% 42% 44% 46% 37% 47% 44% 42% 45% 44%
Social media websites where news is shared
(such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or YouTube)....... 40 39 33 38 43 38 38 50 48 36 55
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC, or
ABC) ..ot 39 42 37 41 44 39 33 47 35 38 37
Online news WEBSItES..........ccvvvveeevririesiereien, 36 35 28 38 37 32 36 3 40 36 48
FOX NEWS.....coevieceeceetececc e 28 30 28 30 15 24 44 29 29 27 38
CNN o, 24 26 24 30 34 23 13 35 24 21 34
RAAIO ..o 18 20 19 17 15 13 21 20 19 16 24
Your local NEWSPaPET ..........c.cvverieriereriererinennn, 17 18 18 18 17 15 16 22 12 16 20
MSNBC.......ooeiececeee e 15 17 16 16 22 14 8 22 16 13 24
National NEWSPaPETS .........ccevevneereeriirerneeiinns 11 14 14 13 14 10 8 9 12 1 18
(03T T 7 7 5 5 5 4 9 3 7 7 7
None of these: | don't follow news about
politics and current events in the U.S................ 5 4 7 3 3 13 5 5 4 5 4
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

o Fox News Channel..............
Dec-4 2023
Nov-13 2023
Oct-30 2023
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Dec-4 2023

Nov-13 2023

Oct-30 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® MSNBC ....ooovocerrrrrcsiir
Dec-4 2023
Nov-13 2023
Oct-30 2023
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
aday aday week month Rarely  Never
9% 10 11 9 19 38
6% 10 16 9 18 34
7% 11 14 8 16 37
8% 13 15 9 17 33
5% 5 7 7 20 50
3% 6 15 9 21 42
15% 17 14 10 17 22
1% 14 14 9 18 27
6% 10 14 15 16 29
9% 9 10 8 19 41
8% 19 14 9 16 30
4% 8 14 10 20 39
5% 9 16 10 20 34
5% 8 13 9 18 38
6% 12 14 11 18 33
7% 1 16 14 22 26
2% 7 14 9 21 42
3% 4 11 6 17 52
9% 14 17 14 19 22
3% 8 16 14 15 32
4% 6 13 9 19 44
2% 18 14 18 21 23
4% 6 10 8 20 43
4% 7 13 8 20 39
5% 7 10 9 16 44
5% 8 12 10 18 38
% 8 12 10 21 36
2% 5 9 6 24 46
1% 5 9 7 18 51
6% 1 14 11 18 32
4% 7 13 14 17 33
4% 5 9 6 20 48
4% 9 16 11 29 24

o
=

—
OO~ NOIOY

—
PO MNMNMNOAONOOTO O

-

—
0O 00 WNWO N WD WO

NET
AFEWTIMES AFEW TIMES
AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
MORE LESS
30% 65
33% 62
32% 61
36% 59
18% 77
24% 72
45% 49
40% 55
30% 61
27% 68
41% 55
26% 69
30% 63
26% 66
32% 62
33% 61
22% 73
18% 76
40% 55
27% 61
22% 72
33% 63
21% 4l
25% 67
21% 69
26% 66
27% 66
16% 76
16% 75
31% 62
23% 63
18% 74
29% 63
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SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or YouTube).

Jan-8
Several imes @ day ........coeveerereneereereereeneeninn, 33%
ONCE @AY ..o 14
Afew times a WeekK ..........cccoevevevevevvererrernrnnn, 14
Afewtimesamonth.........cccocoovevevevevevrccennnnne, 5
RArEIY ..o 13
NEVET ..ottt 21
DON'tKNOW ..o 1

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-4 Nov-13  Oct-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
32% 29% 33% 36% 31% 31% 45% 42% 29% 36%
14 13 15 12 13 16 11 17 13 21
16 17 15 17 14 11 15 17 13 19
6 6 6 6 5 5 7 7 5 2
12 11 12 10 15 16 9 5 14 14
21 22 18 20 20 22 11 11 24 8
* 1 * 1 2 * 1 * 1 -

SCREENS. Thinking about time you spend on the internet, including email, Facebook, other social media, and reading or watching videos
on the internet through a cell phone, tablet, or computer, how much time do you spend online on an average day?

Jan-8
Less than one hour a day..........cocveerererneerennnns 9%
One to two hours @ day .........ccecvvveererreererneennn, 21
Two to four hours @ day..........cccvcveerereeneercrnennn,
Four to six hours @ day ..........ccoceveveneneineereinens
More than six hours @ day ..........cccoccrenerreereinnns 21
DON'EKNOW ...t 1

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-4 Nov-13  Oct-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
10% 10% 10% 7% 10% 10% 7% 12% 8% 14%
22 22 23 22 17 22 19 17 22 19
25 25 28 24 25 27 25 28 26 27
21 20 17 24 22 22 21 20 23 22
21 22 21 22 24 18 25 21 20 16
1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1




Global Strategy Group 39560 January #1 Navigator 2024 Page 31/35
DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | More than2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
¢ Using the internet on your smartphone, tablet, or computer that is not for your job.] 5% 14 25 56 44%
Dec-42023 | 5% 13 28 54 46%
Nov-132023 | 4% 14 26 55 45%
Oct-302023 | 4% 10 27 59 41%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 13 24 59 41%
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 12 31 51 49%
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 16 25 54 46%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 14 20 61 39%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 15 23 61 39%
Latest Data by Race White | 5% 14 26 54 46%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 4% 11 21 65 35%
o Watching live TV with commercials — like sports, cable shows, or the news.............. 23% 15 26 35 65%
Dec-42023 | 18% 18 27 37 63%
Nov-132023 | 21% 18 26 35 65%
Oct-30 2023 | 20% 19 23 39 61%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 23% 15 25 37 63%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 14 28 31 69%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 17 28 34 66%
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 17% 15 24 45 55%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 19 28 25 75%
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 14 26 36 64%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 27 29 24 76%
o Watching an online video or streaming service with ads — like YouTube,
FACEDOOK, OF HUIU ... es e ses s see e ees e 12% 24 30 34 66%
Dec-42023 | 12% 26 27 35 65%
Nov-132023 | 15% 24 27 34 66%
Oct-30 2023 | 11% 24 30 35 65%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 11% 20 31 38 62%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 24 21 42 58%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 30 30 28 72%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 19 27 48 52%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 20 29 47 53%
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 26 29 30 70%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 21 36 38 62%
o Listening to AM Or FM radio...........ccccccvvrrreernrnnsieenssssssissssssssssesssssssssssessssssssnenees 33% 40 18 9 91%
Dec-42023 | 29% 42 19 10 90%
Nov-13 2023 | 31% 42 17 10 90%
Oct-30 2023 | 30% 42 19 9 91%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 39 16 8 92%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 39 17 8 92%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 42 21 9 91%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 28% 40 22 10 90%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 35 19 17 83%
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 40 18 8 92%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 31% 43 17 9 91%
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VH20. [IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2020] Thinking back, in the November 2020 Voted for Democrat Jog Biden ..........c..vverivvesivnssie 45%
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in Voted for Republican Donald TAUMP.....cecvrereee 42
that election? thed for SOmeone elSe .........cccoeuvericnerienees 4
: Did NOL VOB ..o 9
DAGE. What is your age? 18-29 .o 17%
30444 oo 26
A5-54 ..o 15
BE-BA ..ot 17
B5F st 26
VOL:  (REUSE).....cvreiireriiirireiree e
REGION. What state do you live in? NOMNEASE ....cvvvvveree e eeveeessesssees s 18%
MIAWESE ... 22
SOUN 1o 39
WESE ..o 22
D100. Are you: AMNAN L 47%
A WOMAN.....oiiiiieiiirie e nbenaes 52
Self-deSCriDe. ... 1
ALLOCRACE. Allocated Race Black/African AMEriCan ..o 14%
White/CauCasian ...........ccccereveererieieseeieseesseesenens 75
HISPANIC/LAtiNG .......cvuerveere e 1
Asian/Asian AMETICAN ..........cccvvereriieierieieeensesienens 6
PaCific I1SIaNAET ......covveveieescce s *
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 2
Middle Eastern/North Affican .........c.ccccoeevvenenieiseinnenns *
OHhET oot -
VOL:  (Don't KnoOW/RefUSed).......c.ccvvvereiiirriciereiceeseeeie
D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many MBXICO ...vvsvvvsvvesvvesinssisss s 61%
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family gtﬁ;‘" RICO v 12
race your ancestry? Please selectal that apply. I
BElIZE ... s -
BOIIVIA ...
Brazil....
ChIlE oo
COlOMDIA ... 2
C0Sta RICA ....ceeeeeeeicecieeee e *
Dominican REPUDIIC ........ccoveveericeeirieerice s 2
ECUAAON ...t 1
El SaIVador ..o 2
GUALEMAIA ..o e 1
HONAUIAS ... 1
NICATAGUA .....eeceerecreeetrceeeee et neen 1
Panama ..o s 1
Paraguay .........coovimirereiieieseee e -
POIU ..o 1
SPAIN .ot 12
UPUGUAY ...t -
VENEZUEIA. ... 1
Other COUNTY ..o e 1

Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ........vveececccccceeee e 2
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D304. [IF BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN] People in America of African descent
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of
the world do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that

apply.

D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans,
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries.
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry?
Please select all that apply.

EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections
since 2016, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say
that you:

VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccine?

LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the
last job you had:
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The Caribbean...........ccccoveviiceiecice e 11%
ATTICA 1ot s 50
Central AMENICA......coveverrieeeiee e e 8
SOUth AMENICA.......ocvcecrce e 5
Another region of the World ............coovnrenieninininnne 6
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE .......ceeceieiciree e 27
ChNG oo 20%
INQIB ..o 12
PhilIPPINES ... 17
VIBINAM ... 14
KOTA ...ttt nns 8
JAPAN .. 20
PaCific ISIaNdS........cccoeveirirceeseese s 5
OFNBT b 1
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE ...t 1
Did not complete high SChOO ..o 4%
Graduated high SChOO ..........coevvvirreerrererescnine 40
Attended technical or vocational school 9
Attended some college but no degree............cccovveveenennee 8
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 6
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 23

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ... 9

Always voted for DEmMOCTats............coureereereireneeneeneeneenes 26%
Mostly voted for Democrats..........cccceevveveverrernnericnnnenns 14
Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
REPUDIICANS.......cvieeeiriceiiee s

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 11
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ... 8
Mostly voted for Republicans .............cocvevvernieneenceneennen. 9
Always voted for Republicans ...........cccocovvininiininnnne 24
MORE DEMOCRATS (NET) ...covvvvrrerrerirereereciseeseeneneene 48%
MORE REPUBLICANS (NET).....cccouurmeierinermemeieeeneennes 41

Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine at any point ~ 74%

No, | have not received a coronavirus vaccine ............... 26
YOS, ME .ottt 7%
Yes, someone in my household ...........cccocveninininiincnne 5
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
o T 86
YES (NET) o 14%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ............ccoevevrnne. 36%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 29
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPITAL ..o 21

NONE Of thESE ... 14
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HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now? :omeowner ..................................................................... gg%
BIEEL ..
Living with others without paying rent or mortgage.......... 8
Living with others, paying rent or mortgage ............c.......
OHhET ... 1
D313. Which of the following do you or your spouse have? Stocks, bonds, or mutual funds .............ccocoevevererersrerrree 30%
A checking account ... 93
A SaVINGS @CCOUNE ..o 75
An IRA, 401(k) or similar kind of retirement account....... 42
A PENSION.....comviisi et 19
NONE OF thESE ....cvuveire e 5
INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;g;soﬁgn gjgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- gg%
HIW 2 , - 99
annual family income before taxes? $50,000 - $59,999 .......oorririe s 1
$60,000 - $74,999 ... s 9
$75,000 - $99,999 ... s 1
$100,000 - $149,999 ......coovrvrrerieeees s 12
$150,000 - $199,999 ......covvrirreiree s 3
$200,000 and @DOVE...........ooveerrerrrierererissieeeeeseseiins 2
MARITAL. What is your current marital status? MAITIEA ..ot 37%
Not married but living with partner...........cccccoeveveninneen. 13
Never married and not living with partner ...........c.c........ 4
Single, NEVEr MAImEd ..o 27
Divorced or separated..........ccooveenirenreeenniesnneeenns 13
WIAOWEM.......covrereee e 7
DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live? CIY wovvrersessssssssssssssssssisessssssssssssssmsssisssssssssssssssssnsss 26%
Suburban area...........cocveeireiniries 44
SMAITOWN ... s 13
RUFAIArEA.......ocecerce e 17
IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself VEIY IDETAL.....oosovvesvvesinssiessisss 14%
as: Somewhat lIberal...........coceirernirnrnneereresns 16
' MOGEIALE ....veevoeeereereeeseeeeseeesseeeseees st sss s 35
Somewhat CONSEIVALIVE ........c.ocvurvmrereeneeecierrerieries 18
Very CONSEIVatiVe ..........coueeveiniirierreeeieeeeeseeeieeas 16
LIBERAL (NET) ..ot 30%
CONSERVATIVE (NET) ... 34
IDEOPROG. [IF DEMOCRAT] And when it comes to politics, do you generally Yes, consider myself a progressive. ... 67%
No, do not consider myself a progressive............ccccc.ce... 33

consider yourself to be a progressive, or not?

IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not?

Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENT......cviicieiieecere e
No, do not consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENT ...ttt 31
NOE SUFE ... 19
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EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now? Employed full-ime .......ocoooooocceici 41%
Employed part-time 11
Not employed, but looking for work .............ccccccreeinceneene 9
RELIEA ... 26
SHUAENE ..o 2
HOMEMAKET ..ot 5
ONET et 5
EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent Self-employed/independent contractor............................ 18%
contractor? Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 82
KIDS. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 22%
0 1ttt bbbt a et b bt 7
ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe \L/}/ealthy"'d'd'lmi ---------------------------------------------------------------- !
9 ; pper middle Class..........cccveeniiinicecree 7
yourself' You may select as many as you like. MiddIE ClaSS.......ceveveerieretiieeee e 32
WOrKING Class .......vuveieieeieieieiseineireineie e 30
Lower middIE Class........cceevrieeieiniieieireseeiseseieeesnens 19
Low income 26
POOT ...ttt 10
None of these describe Me .........ccccccvvvevevenesieienninns 2
RELIGION. What is your religious background? ‘112%
3
1
23
8
EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider YBS oo 41%
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian? NO c et 59
RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend EVEIY WEBK....oooo ettt 20%
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year, A TOW BMES 8 MO ..o 7
| " About once a mMONth .......ceeeieerecre e 4
rarely, or never: A few imes @ Year........ccovvevevieceeeee e 13
RATEIY v s 24
NEVET ...t en 32
LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all Heterosexual or straight ... 87%
that apply BISEXUAL.....cvvircieie et 7
' GaY OF 1BSDIAN ..o 4
NON-DINAIY ..ot 1
TranSGENAET .....ovreieeieireie e *
(137 TR 1
Prefer not 10 Say .....ocovcvvcrerencece s 1



